[IVERSITY
DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS

S

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEN’S COLLEGIATE GOLF
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077
DATED: April 13,2003

SEMINOLE MEN’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES IN TIE FOR EIGHTH IN TEAM STANDINGS AT
BILLY HITCHCOCK INTERCOLLEGIATE

OPELIKA, Ala. — Led by sophomore Rusty Mosley’s fourth career top-25 individual finish, the Florida State men’s golf team
finished in a tie for eighth place in the team standings at the Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiate at the Saugahatchee Country Club. Mosley
finished in a tie for 23" place to mark his best finish of the spring season. The Seminoles’ team finish marks the fourth time in five
events this spring they have finished in the top 10 of the team standings

Alabama Birmingham held off Arkansas after a three-hole playoff to win the team championship. The Blazers and
Razorbacks finished tied after 54-holes and determined the championship with extra play. Nathan Turner of UAB won the individual
title with a 209 total score.

Mosley (Vidalia, Ga.) led the Seminoles over the final two rounds of the event and finished with a seven-over par total of 223
for the 54-hole tournament. He came within two strokes of tying his career-best round as he carded a one-under par 71 in the second
round.

Sophomore Matt Adcock (Apopka, Ga.) played the best golf for the Seminoles in the third and final round and finished the
competition with a two-over par score of 74. He finished in a tic for 26™-place with a three-round total of 224

Junior Tim Vickers (Alpharetta, Ga.) completed his second best tournament of the season as he finished with a 54-hole total
of 224. The best tournament of his Seminole carecr came as he posted a 221 score at the Mason Rudolph Championship during the fall
2002 season.

Sophomore Mark Sestilio (Punta Gorda, Fla.) and junior Brad Lusenhop (Gloversville, N.Y.) finished in a tie for 44" place
and in 63™-place respectively.

Florida State continues its spring schedule as they play in the annual Atlantic Coast Conference Championship starting Friday
at the Old North State Country Club in Uwharie Point, N.C.

Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiate/Saugahatchee Country Club/Par 72
Auburn, Ala./April 11-13, 2003/ (Final Florida State Results)

T8/12  Florida State 298 294 308 900
T23 Rusty Mosley 75 71 77 223
T26 Matt Adcock 75 75 74 224
T26 Tim Vickers 74 71 79 224
T44 Mark Sestilio 74 77 78 229
63 Brad Lusenhop 79 80 81 240

Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiate/Sangahatchee Country Club/Par 72
Auburn, Ala/Aprit 11-13, 2003/(Final Team Results)

T1. Alabama Birmingham 876 7. 896
Arkansas 876 T8 900
T3. Georgia State BE1 900
College of Charleston 881 1 Alabama 901
5 Auburn 892 1L Memphis 904
6. Vanderbilt 884 12. Mississippt 905
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layoff Winner Dates: 04/11 - 04/13
Par: 72
Yardage: 6689
School Scores
UAB 301 277 298
Arkansas, U. of 294 2%0 292
Georgia State Univ. 294 295 292
Charleston, Coll. of 292 297 292
Auburn University 287 298 2857
vVanderbilt Univ. 296 297 291
Migsissippi St. U. 306 295 295
Florida State Univ. 298 294 3208
Scutheastern La. U. 302 293 305
Alabama, U. of 312 295 294
Memphis, U. of 307 300 297
Mississippi, U. of 311 296 298
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Individual
layoff Winner

10

12

15

18

21

23

26

31

32

Name
Nathan Turner

Ty Harris
Bruce McDonald
Lee Williams

Brandt Snedeker
Joe Deraney

Codie Mudd
Tyler McKeever

Seth Murphy

Mark O'Sullivan
*Jonathan Dismuke

Andrew Dahl
Kasper Jorgenson
Jonathan Fricke

Lars Brovold
Adam Grodhaus
Paul Bradshaw

Lance Goodson
Michael Prieur
Darren Holder

Tigh VanLeeuwern
*Andrew Medley

Clint Provost
Rusty Mosley
Pope Spruiell

Alan Weant
Matt Adcock
Chris Cousins
Clark Brown
Tim Vickers

Kellen Altman
Brett Bergeron

Steven Tiley
Crailg Dunlap
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UAB

Georgia St
Charleston
Auburn

Vanderbilt
Miss. St.

Miss. 8t.
Auburn

Arkansas

S.E. La.
Auburn

Arkansas
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Georgia St

Alabama
Charleston
Arkansas

Vanderbilt
Memphis
Arkansas

UAB
Auburn

Alabama
Florida 8t
Ole Miss

Memphisg
Florida St
UAR

UBE

Florida 5t
Charleston
S5.B. La.

S.E. La.
Vanderpbilt

Mark Laesch,
(Cy 2001, All Rightes Reserved, Golfstat

Auburn, AL
(Today:04-13-2003)

72
6689

Scores
69

71
69
71

72
73

76
68

75

74
72

71
72
74

79
74
73

76
77
76

77
72

79
75
76

76
75
7S
76
74

7
79

76
79

CRING 5Y
Golfstat

70

72
68
71

73
71

70
70

70

70
72

74
77
68

73
74
73

73
72
73

70
76

71
71
73

77
75
87

oy

/4

71
74
71

73
74

-» Florida State

Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiat
Saugahatchee C.C.
04/11 - 04/13

70

71
77
72

70
71

70
78

72

74
74

74
70
77

68
72
74

72
72
72

75
74

73
77
74

71
74
78
76
79

72
76

77
73

STEM

209

214
214
214

215
215

216
216

217

218
218

219
219
219

220
220
220

221
221
221

222
222

223
223
223

224
224
224
224
224

225
226

226
226

PAGE BHZ

+1

+2
+2

+3
+3
+3

+4
+4
+4

+5
+5
+5

+6
+6

+7
+7
+7

+8
+8
+8
+8
+8

+9
+10

+10
+10



; B4/13/83 18:37:25 ET

FINAL RESULTS
Individual
layoff Winner

Fin.

35

39

44

52

56

58

5%

61

62

63

64

65

66

Name

Jonathan Lenz
Lucas Boyd
Ken Lewis
*Matthew Myers

Brian Swope
David Jeans
Adam Wing

John Agsey
Ryan Thomas

Mark Sestilio
Mark Donnell
Derek Oakey
Will Claxton
Kellen Maurer
Wesley Pate
Stuart Moore
*Lee Wilson

Jay Mundy

Anders Hofvander
*T.J. Washburn
*Manuel Offermanns

Kyle Bradley
Daniel Creel

Richard Jones

Craig Horrocks
Clayton Ellis

Zach DuFresne
Bryan Kane
Brad Lusenhop
ustin Hynson
Michael Schoen

Jay Giannetto

Auburn Tigers

04/11 - 04/13
Par:
Yardage:

School

Ole Migs
Ole Miss
Vanderbilt
Auburn

Ole Miss
Memphis
Arkansas
Charleston
UAB

Florida St
Vanderbilt
Georgia St
Auburn
Miss. St.
Alabama
Auburn
Auburn

Auburn
S.E. La.
Georgia St
Auburn

Charleston
Alabama

Memphis

Migs. St.
Memphis

Georgia St
Ole Miss
Florida St
Alabama
S.E. La.

Miss. S8t.
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Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiat
Saugahatchee C.C.
Dates:

Auburn, AL
(Today:04-13-2003)
72
6689
Scores

76 76 75 227
78 76 73 227
72 78 77 227
71 74 82 227
81 71 76 228
76 78 74 228
75 77 76 228
75 81 72 228
81 70 77 228
74 77 78 229
76 77 76 229
77 78 74 229
76 79 74 229
78 76 75 229
77 76 76 229
74 78 77 229
75 79 75 2259
74 82 74 230
73 79 78 230
82 73 75 230
75 79 76 230
74 81 76 231
79 75 77 231
79 73 83 235
79 78 79 236
78 78 80 236
78 79 80 237
81 78 79 238
79 80 821 240
77 85 79 2471
80 80 g3 2473
80 84 83 247
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FINAL RESULTS Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiat
Saugahatchee C.C. Auburn, AL
Playoff Winner Dates: 04/11 - 04/13 (Today:04-13-2003)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6689

Fin. School Scores
*% 1 UAB 301 277 298 876
1 Nathan Turner 69 70 70 208
T 21 Tigh VanLeeuwen 77 70 75 222
T 26 Chris Cousins 79 67 78 224
T 26 Clark Brown 76 72 76 224
T 39 Ryan Thomas 81 70 77 228
2 Arkansas, U. of 294 280 292 876
9 Seth Murphy 75 70 72 217
T 12 Andrew Dahl 71 74 74 219
T 15 Paul Bradshaw 73 73 74 220
T 18 Darren Holder 76 73 72 221
T 39 Adam Wing 75 77 76 228
T 3 Georgia State Univ. 294 295 292 881
T 2 Ty Harris 71 72 71 214
T 12 Kasper Jorgenson 72 77 70 218
T 12 Jonathan Fricke 74 68 77 219
T 44 Derek Oakey 77 78 74 229
61 Zach DuFresne 78 79 80 237
T 3 Charleston, Coll. of 292 297 292 881
T 2 Bruce McDonald 69 68 77 214
T 15 Adam Grodhaus 74 74 72 220
31 Kellen Altman 79 74 72 225
T 39 John Assey 75 81 72 228
T 56 Kyle Bradley 74 81 76 231
5 Auburn University 287 298 297 882
T 2 Lee Williams 71 71 72 214
T 7 Tyler McKeever 68 70 78 216
T 44 Will Claxton 76 79 74 228
T 44 Stuart Moore 74 78 77 229
T 52 Jay Mundy 74 82 74 230
& Vanderbilt Univ. 296 297 291 884
T 5 Brandt Snedeker 72 73 70 215
T 18 Lance CGoodson 76 73 72 221
T 32 Craig Dunlap e 74 73 226
T 35 Ken Lewis 72 78 77 227
T 44 Mark Donnell 76 77 76 229
7 Mississippi St. U. 306 295 295 896
T 5 Joe Deraney 73 71 71 215
™ 7 Codie Mudd 76 70 70 216
T 44 Kellen Maurer 78 7E 75 229
T 58 Craig Horrocks 7S 78 75 236
66 Jay Giannetto 80 24 83 247
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FINAL RESULTS Billy Hitchcock Intercollegiat
Saugahatchee C.C. Auvuburn, AL
Playoff Winner Dates: 04/11 - 04/13 (Today:04-13-2003)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6689
Fin. School Scores
T 8 FPlorida State Univ. 298 294 308 900
T 23 Rusty Mosley 75 71 77 223
T 26 Matt Adcock 75 75 74 224
T 26 Tim Vickers 74 71 79 224
T 44 Mark Sestilio 74 77 78 229
63 Brad Lusenhop 79 80 81 240
T 8 Southeastern La. U. 302 293 305 900
T 10 Mark O'Sullivan 74 70 74 218
T 32 Brett Bergeron 79 71 76 226
T 32 Steven Tiley 76 73 77 226
T 52 Anders Hofvander 73 79 78 230
65 Michael Schoen 80 80 83 243
10 Alabama, U. of 312 295 294 01
T 15 Lars Brovold 75 73 68 220
T 23 Clint Provost 79 71 73 223
T 44 Wesley Pate 77 76 76 229
T 56 Daniel Creel 79 75 77 231
64 Austin Hynson 77 85 79 241
11 Memphis, U. of 307 300 297 S04
T 18 Michael Prieur 77 72 72 221
T 26 Alan Weant 76 77 71 224
T 39 David Jeans 76 78 74 228
58 Richard Jones 79 73 83 235
T 59 Clayton Ellis 78 78 80 236
12 Mississippi, U. of 311 296 298 905
T 23 Pope Spruiell 76 73 74 223
T 35 Jonathan Lenz 76 76 75 227
T 35 Lucas Boyd 78 76 73 227
T 39 Brian Swope 81 71 76 228
62 Bryan Kane 81 78 79 238
Fin. Individuals School Scores
T 10 Jonathan Dismuke Auburn 72 72 74 218
T 21 Andrew Medley Auburn 72 76 74 2z2
T 35 Matthew Myers Auburn 71 74 g2 227
T 44 Lee Wilson Auburn 75 75 75 229
T 52 T.J. Washburn Georgia St 82 73 75 230
T 52 Manuel Offermanns Auburn 75 79 76 230
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